

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

(Succession Case)
IN THE COURT OF Ms. Sumitra Kadian
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Naraingarh

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

ARUSHI SHARMA MINOR D/O SH RISHI RAJ SHARMA S/O LATE SH TILAK RAJ SHARMA R/O WARD NO- 12 PANJLASA CHOWK NEAR SATSANG BHAWAN PANJLASA ROAD NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA THROUGH HER NATURAL GUARDIAN AND NEXT FRIEND BEING REAL BUA SMT ANITA ASHWANI BAKSHI W/O SH ASHWANI BAKSHI AT PRESENT R/O WARD NO- 12 PANJLASA CHOWK NEAR SATSANG BHAWAN PANJLASA ROAD NARAINGARH

Vs.

- 1. GENERAL PUBLIC
- 2. DEVINDER RAJ SHARMA S/O LATE SH TILAK RAJ SHARMA R/O NEAR SATSANG BHAWAN PANJLASA ROAD NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA

CNR No. HRAMA0-000248-2023

Next Date: - 26-04-2024

FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE IN THE FAVOUR OF THE PETITIONER IN RESPECT OF THE ASSETS OF DECEASED RISHI RAJ SHARMA

NOTICE TO:

## **GENERAL PUBLIC**

To.

The Manager DAILY ASHIANA.

Whereas the petitioner **ARUSHI SHARMA** has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased **DAILY ASHIANA**, who died on **22-07-2021**.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 26-04-2024 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 05-04-2924.

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Naraingarh